PRODUCT DATA
Expandapac™ and Ultra-Web® are Trademarks of Donaldson Company, Inc.
Copyright © 1998 Honeywell Inc.   •   All Rights Reserved
APPLICATION
The F35F Expandapac Media Air Cleaner captures a
significant amount of the airborne particles, 1.0 microns and
larger from the air circulated through the unit.
FEATURES

F35F Expandapac™ MEDIA AIR CLEANER
68-0178—2 2
ORDERING INFORMATION
When purchasing replacement and modernization products from your TRADELINE® wholesaler or distributor, refer to the
TRADELINE® Catalog or price sheets for complete ordering number, or specify—
1. Order number.
2. Duct size.
If you have additional questions, need further information, or would like to comment on our products or services, please write or
phone:
1. Your local Home and Building Control Sales Office (check white pages of your phone directory).
2. Home and Building Control Customer Logistics
Honeywell Inc., 1885 Douglas Drive North
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55422-4386
In Canada—Honeywell Limited/Honeywell Limitée, 35 Dynamic Drive, Scarborough, Ontario M1V 4Z9.
International Sales and Service Offices in all principal cities of the world. Manufacturing in Australia, Canada, Finland, France,
Germany, Japan, Mexico, Netherlands, Spain, Taiwan, United Kingdom, U.S.A.
• Available in three sizes to fit most air ducts. • Compact packaging makes replacement media filters
easy to fit on service trucks or mail to customers.
• Replacement filter comes with bag to dispose of old
filter.
• FC35B Kit available to upgrade an F25F to an F35F
(requires FC35A Replacement Media).
Replacement Media Filter
Order Number  Size
FC35A1001 16 x 25
FC35A1019 20 x 20
FC35A1027 20 x 25
• Applicable to all gas, oil, and electric forced warm air
furnaces and to compressor cooling up to five tons.
Can be used with heat pumps only if the filter is
changed regularly to prevent excessive pressure drop.
• Mounts in the return air duct.
• Cabinet can support weight of residential furnace and
evaporator coil.
• Requires no electrical connections.
• Mounts in any position.
• Requires no maintenance except periodic Expandapac
media filter replacement, which is easily replaced by
homeowner.
• Easy to upgrade to the F50 Electronic Air Cleaner
when the homeowner’s needs change.
Media Air
Cleaner Order
Number Size cfm
F35F1008 16 x 25 1400
F35F1016 20 x 20 1400
F35F1024 20 x 25 2000
Upgrade Kit
Order Number Size
FC35B1018 16 x 25
FC35B1000 20 x 20
FC35B1026 20 x 25
F35F Expandapac™ MEDIA AIR CLEANER
68-0178—23
SPECIFICATIONS
IMPORTANT